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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 881 40%
Wrong Track 1320 60%
Q172 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 517 23%
Somewhat Approve 422 19%
Somewhat Disapprove 316 14%
Strongly Disapprove 795 36%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 150 7%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues 593 27%
Security Issues 365 17%
Health Care Issues 464 21%
Senior’s Issues 311 14%
Women'’s Issues 115 5%
Education Issues 159 7%
Energy Issues 18 5%
Other 76 3%
ACEP1_4 Under the Affordable Care Act (ACA or Obamacare), all insurance plans are required

by law to cover “essential health benefits”, which are listed below. How important do
you think it is that each are required to be covered by health insurance plans as part of
the replacement bill, the American Health Care Act (AHCA)? Ambulatory patient
services (outpatient care you can receive without being admitted to a hospital)

Very important 1357 62%
Somewhat important 503 23%

Not very important 104 5%

Not at all important 37 2%

Don’t Know / No Opinion 199 9%

Page | 1



N MORNING CONSULT

Question Response Frequency  Percentage
ACEP1_5 Under the Affordable Care Act (ACA or Obamacare), all insurance plans are required
by law to cover ’essential health benefits”, which are listed below. How important do
you think it is that each are required to be covered by health insurance plans as part of
the replacement bill, the American Health Care Act (AHCA)? Emergency medical
services
Very important 1611 73%
Somewhat important 296 13%
Not very important 68 3%
Not at all important 39 2%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 188 9%
ACEP1_6 Under the Affordable Care Act (ACA or Obamacare), all insurance plans are required
by law to cover “essential health benefits”, which are listed below. How important do
you think it is that each are required to be covered by health insurance plans as part of
the replacement bill, the American Health Care Act (AHCA)? Hospitalization
(inpatient care that requires being admitted to a hospital)
Very important 1577 72%
Somewhat important 337 15%
Not very important 75 3%
Not at all important 26 1%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 186 8%
ACEP1_7 Under the Affordable Care Act (ACA or Obamacare), all insurance plans are required
by law to cover ’essential health benefits”, which are listed below. How important do
you think it is that each are required to be covered by health insurance plans as part of
the replacement bill, the American Health Care Act (AHCA)? Maternity and
newborn care
Very important 1457 66%
Somewhat important 366 17%
Not very important 124 6%
Not at all important 57 3%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 197 9%
ACEP1_8 Under the Affordable Care Act (ACA or Obamacare), all insurance plans are required

by law to cover “essential health benefits”, which are listed below. How important do
you think it is that each are required to be covered by health insurance plans as part of
the replacement bill, the American Health Care Act (AHCA)? Mental health and

substance abuse disorder services, including behavioral health treatment

Very important
Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Don’t Know / No Opinion

1308
507
123
59
204

59%
23%
6%
3%
9%
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ACEP1_9 Under the Affordable Care Act (ACA or Obamacare), all insurance plans are required
by law to cover ’essential health benefits”, which are listed below. How important do
you think it is that each are required to be covered by health insurance plans as part of
the replacement bill, the American Health Care Act (AHCA)? Prescription drug
coverage
Very important 1493 68%
Somewhat important 397 18%
Not very important 83 4%
Not at all important 45 2%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 183 8%
ACEP1_10 Under the Affordable Care Act (ACA or Obamacare), all insurance plans are required
by law to cover “essential health benefits”, which are listed below. How important do
you think it is that each are required to be covered by health insurance plans as part of
the replacement bill, the American Health Care Act (AHCA)? Rehabilitative and
habilitative services and devices
Very important 1281 58%
Somewhat important 547 25%
Not very important 127 6%
Not at all important 29 1%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 217 10%
ACEP1_11 Under the Affordable Care Act (ACA or Obamacare), all insurance plans are required
by law to cover ’essential health benefits”, which are listed below. How important do
you think it is that each are required to be covered by health insurance plans as part of
the replacement bill, the American Health Care Act (AHCA)? Laboratory services
such as blood tests
Very important 1432 65%
Somewhat important 434 20%
Not very important 106 5%
Not at all important 46 2%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 183 8%
ACEP1_12 Under the Affordable Care Act (ACA or Obamacare), all insurance plans are required

by law to cover “essential health benefits”, which are listed below. How important do
you think it is that each are required to be covered by health insurance plans as part of
the replacement bill, the American Health Care Act (AHCA)? Preventive and wellness

services, including chronic disease management

Very important
Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Don’t Know / No Opinion

1398
458
101
40
204

64%
21%
5%
2%
9%
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ACEP1_13 Under the Affordable Care Act (ACA or Obamacare), all insurance plans are required
by law to cover ’essential health benefits”, which are listed below. How important do
you think it is that each are required to be covered by health insurance plans as part of
the replacement bill, the American Health Care Act (AHCA)? Pediatric services,
including oral and vision care

Very important 1392 63%
Somewhat important 444 20%
Not very important 112 5%
Not at all important 55 2%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 198 9%
ACEP2 In an emergency care situation requiring treatment at an emergency room, which of
the following do you trust most to act in your best interests?
Your health insurance company 515 23%
Your emergency care physician 1332 61%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 354 16%
ACEP3 In the past year, have you delayed or avoided emergency care out of concerns about
the cost of your co-pay, co-insurance, and/or health insurance deductible?
Yes 734 33%
No 1235 56%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 232 11%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 2201 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 1060 48%

Gender: Female 1141 52%
N 2201
age5 Age: 18-29 469 21%
Age: 30-44 566 26%
Age: 45-54 391 18%
Age: 55-64 377 17%
Age: 65+ 398 18%
N 2201
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 793 36%
PID: Ind (no lean) 710 32%
PID: Rep (no lean) 698 32%
N 2201
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 375 17%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 418 19%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 338 15%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 372 17%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 346 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 352 16%
N 2201
xdemTea Tea Party: Supporter 643 29%
Tea Party: Not Supporter 1550 70%
N 2193
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 776 35%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 485 22%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 691 31%
N 1951
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1567 71%
Educ: Bachelors degree 416 19%
Educ: Post-grad 219 10%
N 2201
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1342 61%
Income: 50k-100k 628 29%
Income: 100k+ 231 10%
N 2201

Continued on next page

Page | 5



Morning Consult

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1750 80%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 329 15%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 269 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 182 8%
xrelNet Relig: Protestant 520 24%

Relig: Roman Catholic 479 22%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 587 27%
Relig: Something Else 366 17%

N 1951
xreligion1 Relig: Jewish 62 3%
xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 662 30%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 584 27%

N 1245
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1245 57%
Relig: All Non-Christian 953 43%

N 2198
xdemUsr Community: Urban 691 31%
Community: Suburban 901 41%
Community: Rural 609 28%

N 2201
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 643 29%
Employ: Government 193 9%
Employ: Self-Employed 224 10%
Employ: Homemaker 177 8%
Employ: Student 104 5%
Employ: Retired 474 22%
Employ: Unemployed 190 9%
Employ: Other 195 9%

N 2201
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 405 18%
Military HH: No 1796 82%

N 2201
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 881 40%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1320 60%

N 2201

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
Q172 Strongly Approve 517 23%
Somewhat Approve 422 19%
Somewhat Disapprove 316 14%
Strongly Disapprove 795 36%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 150 7%
N 2201
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 593 27%
#1 Issue: Security 365 17%
#1 Issue: Health Care 464 21%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 311 14%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 115 5%
#1 Issue: Education 159 7%
#1 Issue: Energy 118 5%
#1 Issue: Other 76 3%
N 2201
xsubVotel60 2016 Vote: Democrat Hillary Clinton 723 33%
2016 Vote: Republican Donald Trump 785 36%
2016 Vote: Someone else 167 8%
N 1674
xsubVotel20 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 864 39%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 590 27%
2012 Vote: Other 85 4%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 661 30%
N 2200
xregd 4-Region: Northeast 402 18%
4-Region: Midwest 474 22%
4-Region: South 815 37%
4-Region: West 511 23%
N 2201

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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